
BISMARCK-MANDAN ND MSA
ECONOMY-AT-A-GLANCE

November 2024

WORKFORCE (Source: Job Service North Dakota) 

CITY SALES TAX COLLECTIONS (Source: Office of ND State Treasurer)

TAXABLE SALES & PURCHASES (Source: Office of ND State Tax Commissioner)

REAL ESTATE (Source: Bismarck-Mandan Board of Realtors)   NOTE: This does not represent any “for sale by owner” transactions.

NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS (Source: City of Bismarck, City of Mandan, Burleigh County, Morton County)    

TRANSPORTATION (Source: Bismarck Airport)    

Bismarck-Mandan MSA Labor Force
MSA Unemployment Rate

SEP - 2024
70,767

1.7%

SEP - 2023
70,817

1.5%

AUG - 2024
71,357
2.2%

AUG - 2023
72,009

1.6%

SEP - 2024
$2,601,954
$813,964

SEP - 2023
$2,771,479
$547,494

YTD SEP - 2024
$23,344,395
$5,453,962

YTD SEP - 2023
$22,740,430
$4,387,253

Bismarck
Mandan

NOTE: 1) The figures above represent sales tax REPORTED for the month indicated. The actual sales tax collection occurred in previous months.  
2) Sales tax returns are due at the end of each month which causes large monthly swings especially when months end of weekends. Using 

year-to-date collections helps mitigate these swings and DEC present a more accurate view of any real change that is occurring than would any given months collection 
comparison. 

Q2 - 2024
$471,984,600
$477,948,629
$111,023,990
$116,166,049
$594,114,678

Q2 - 2023
$473,743,526
$479,546,945
$95,291,285
$100,217,365
$579,764,310

Q2 - 2022
$451,144,697
$456,557,165
$86,524,183
$91,532,725

$548,089,890

Q2 - 2021
$459,587,760
$465,441,097
$80,009,253
$84,562,274

$550,003,371

Bismarck
Burleigh County
Mandan
Morton County
Burleigh - Morton Total

SEP - 2024
86
127

$403,418
$371,076

SEP - 2023
108
129

$411,225
$395,705

YTD SEP - 2024
741

1,054
$399,877
$367,387

YTD SEP - 2023
718
971

$386,144
$358,032

# of Single Family Units Sold
# of all Residential Units Sold
Average Sale Price - Single Family
Average Sale Price - All Residential

SEP - 2024
47

$16,119,653
--------------

7
$45,717,260 

SEP - 2023
35

$11,789,870
--------------

1
$3,700,812

YTD SEP - 2024
242

$92,642,456
--------------

99
$112,305,198

YTD SEP - 2023
145

$51,499,951
--------------

96
$114,937,121

# of Single Family Permits Issued 
Single Family Permits Valuation 
------------------------------------------ 
# of New Commercial Permits Issued
New Commercial Permits Valuation

SEP - 2024
46,266

SEP - 2023
42,068

YTD SEP - 2024
431,326

YTD SEP - 2023
382,184Passenger Boardings 

(Enplanes & Deplanes)

nschneider@bmcedc.com  |  701-223-5660


